Moil Stare									
Mail Stop: Assignments Recordation Services RE Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		RECORDATION FORM PATENTS O		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 120899					
		***************************************	·. <u></u> -						
Plea	Please record the attached document.								
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2									
1_	A. Name of conveying parties: Jacob Juhl CHRIST: Jorgen HALD	ENSEN	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: BRUEL & KJAER SOUND & VIBRATION MEASUREMENT A/S SKODSBORGVEJ 307, DK 2850 NAERUM, DENMARK						
	B. Additional name(s) of conve	ying party(ics) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •					
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:		B. Addition	nal name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ☑ No					
	Assignment	Merger							
	Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name							
	Оthет Отнет Отнет								
	B. Execution Date: All - Dece	mber 8, 2004							
4.	A. Patent Application No. 10/4	507,753	B. Patent No.(s)						
	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No								
	C. Title of Application: BEAM FORMING ARRAY OF TRANSDUCERS								
5.	Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1						
:	Name: <u>James A. Oliff</u>			narge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.					
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787			Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.						
		•							
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and the original document.	t of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of							
	James A. Oliff Registration No. 2	7.075	р	ate: <u>January 4, 2005</u>					
	Eric D. Morehouse Registration N								

PATENT REEL: 015528 FRAME: 0315

			ASSIGNM				
		(1)	Jacob Juhl CHRISTENSEN	(5)			
: (1-8)	Inscri	(2)	Jorgen MALD	ശ	<u> </u>		
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)		(7)			
		(4)			<u> </u>		
		to eac	h of the undersigned, each unde	one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and vicesigned agrees to assign, and hereby do	duable consideration paid as assign, transfer and set		
(9)	Insert Name of	(9)	BRUEL & KIAER SOUND & VIBRATION MEASUREMENT A/S				
(10)	Assignee Insert Address of	(10)	Skodsborgyvi 307, DK-2850 Nacrum, Denmark				
.	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representations for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, discontinuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Pot extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as						
(11)	Insert	(11)	BEAM FORMING ARRAY	OF TRANSDUCERS			
	identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number		(Attemey Decket No. 120899				
		for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America, on even date herewith or					
/4-4%	Insert Date of	011 011					
(12)	Signing of Application	(12)	on				
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Numb	ret			
	identification for filed applications	filed					
application any apprint Assistance of the Assist	ions and patents as the Assig- 2) Each undersigned agrees ilication or continuation or dividence in every way possible in 3) Each undersigned agrees as provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agrees ination a grant of a valid Units 5) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting it to convey the entire interest ces that this assignment is him.	to executision the obtaining to execute the case of th	deem necessary in continuous all papers necessary in continuous or eny patent or ressue and evidence and going forward the all papers and documents as wanton for Protection of Industrian all affirmative dets which its patent to the Assignee. It requests the Commissioner of tid applications (2) to the said Assigned, and that he has not exhim and his heirs, successors, the fore of Outer & Breatners	also to execute separate assignments in testion with any interference which may application based thereon, for the invent with such interference. If all Property or similar agreements, may be necessary to obtain, maintain or a the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to signer, as Assignee of the entire interest assigns and legal representatives. S. PLC the power to insert on this assigns and the United States Patent and Trades of the United States of the United States of the United States Patent and Trades of the United States of	be declared concerning ion, and to sopperate with cary in connection with confirm by reissue or a issue any and all Letters i, and covenents that he has neats in conflict herewith, ment any further		
	In witness whereof, execut	ed by th	ne undersigned on the date(s)	opposite the undersigned name(s).			
Date .	December 8th	200	04 Inventor Signature	Jaul J. Christenson	(SEAL)		
Date	December 8th .	<u> 2004</u>	Yaventor Signature	Horgelen Halel	(SEAL)		
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)		
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEA1_)		
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)		
Date			Inventor Signature	·	(SEAL)		
Date			Inventor Signature				
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)		
	This assignment should profithen it should be signed before	re at lea	st two witnesses who also sign	Albert Chila	nsul if outside the U.S.^_ If		
armee :			<u>, </u>				

PATENT REEL: 015528 FRAME: 0316

December 8th 2004